Declaration of Conformity

Document:  CE251017B_Ceiling Outlet NO
Test Report: GZES220300515001, GZES220300514901

We, SG Armaturen AS
Skytterheia 25
N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Outlet
Type

Ceiling outlet
Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014/ 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

RoHS 2011/ 65/ EU + RoHS Il / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with
the following standards:

IEC 61995-1:2005+A1:2016 (Devices for the connection of luminaires for household and
similar purposes)

IEC 61995-1:2008+A1:2017+A11:2021 (Devices for the connection of luminaires for household and
similar purposes)

Declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity issued by SG Armaturen AS
Manufacturer Martin Ettrup M %"ﬂ
Lillesand, 17/10-2025 Approval Engineer d i

Place and date of issue Name of authorized person Signature of authorized pers‘én



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021987758015
7021987758114
7021987759012
7021987759111

7021987761015
7021987761114

Product Description

DCL Ceiling Outlet White
DCL Ceiling Outlet Black
DCL Plug White

DCL Plug Black

DCL Wall Outlet White
DCL Wall QOutlet Black

Article type

6-PACK
6-PACK
20-PACK
20-PACK
6-PACK
6-PACK

Article group

702760
702760
702760
702760
702760
702760



