

Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE251017B_Ceiling Outlet NO

Test Report: GZES220300515001, GZES220300514901

We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Outlet		
Туре		
Ceiling outlet		
Name(s)		

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 35 / EU	
Low Voltage directive (LVD)	

RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

IEC 61995-1:2005+A1:2016 (Devices for the connection of luminaires for household and

similar purposes)

IEC 61995-1:2008+A1:2017+A11:2021 (Devices for the connection of luminaires for household and

similar purposes)

Declaration date: 2025

Manufacturer

Statement of Conformity

Lillesand, 17/10-2025

Place and date of issue

Martin Ettrup

<u>Approval Engineer</u>

Name of authorized person

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Signature of authorized person



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number	Product Description	Article type	Article group
7021987758015	DCL Ceiling Outlet White	6-PACK	702760
7021987758114	DCL Ceiling Outlet Black	6-PACK	702760
7021987759012	DCL Plug White	20-PACK	702760
7021987759111	DCL Plug Black	20-PACK	702760
7021987761015	DCL Wall Outlet White	6-PACK	702760
7021987761114	DCL Wall Outlet Black	6-PACK	702760